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March 29, 1988 

HAND DELIVERED 

< ... q % 0 KCLIVEQ 

William J. LeMay, Director 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 0ll~ CO/v̂ ŷ ,;. 
New Mexico Department of ,:"

 t"v ̂ ''oiu/y 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

State Land Of f i c e Building g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Re: In the Matter of the Ap p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Enclosed i n t r i p l i c a t e i s the Ap p l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company i n 
the above-referenced case. Pennzoil r e s p e c t f u l l y requests t h a t 
t h i s matter be placed on the docket f o r the Examiner hearings 
scheduled on A p r i l 27, 1988. 

Vary t r u l y yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR 

WFC/mlh 
Enclos ures 
cc w/enclosure: Lonnie W h i t f i e l d 

Pennzoil Company 
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A p r i l 12, 1988 

HAND DELIVERED 

William J. LeMay, Director 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
New Mex Leo Department of 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
State Liind O f f i c e Building 
Santa Fo, New Mexico 87503 

Re : OCD Case No. 9360 
I n the Matter of the App l i c a t i o n of Pennzoil Company 
f o r Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

I would appreciate the D i v i s i o n dismissing the above a p p l i c a t i o n 
on behalf of Pennzoil Company, c u r r e n t l y scheduled f o r A p r i l 27, 
1988. 

Your a t t e n t i o n to t h i s matter i s appreciated, 

iry t r u l y yc Uy Yjours, 

WILLIAM 'F. CARR 

WFC/mlh 
cc: Lonnie W h i t f i e l d 

Pennzoil Company 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARHEY CARRUTHER 5 
GOVERNOR 

May 6, 193: 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. MEW MEXICO B7501 

(505) 837-5800 

i l r . W i l l iam F. Carr 
Campbal.l & Black 
Attornoys a t Law 
Post 0::fice Box 2208 
Santa Te, New Mexioo 

Dear S i r : 

Re: CASE NO. 
ORDER NO" 

9 350 

Applicant: 

Pennsoil Company-

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the subject case. 

Sincerely, 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC S t a f f S p e c i a l i s t 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 

A r t e s i a OCD x 

Aztec OCD 

Other 


